Arile

Memo to File in Case No. 96-37-TP-CSS Through 96-40-TP-CSS

TO:

Docketing Division

FROM:

Dan Fullin, Attorney Examiner

RE:

Letters to be cross-filed on June 9, 1997 in Case Nos. 96-37, 96-38, 96-39, 96-

40, and 96-98.

DATE:

June 9, 1997

At the request of the attorney examiner, Dan Fullin, the attached set of letters, originally filed in Case No. 96-98-TP-CSS on October 7, 1997, should now also be cross-filed in each of the following cases: 96-37-TP-CSS, 96-38-TP-CSS, 96-39-TP-CSS, and 96-40-TP-CSS.

97 JUN -9 PM 1: 04

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Lawrence Date Processed

,



Shipman, Dixon & Livingston

A LEGAL PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

215 WEST WATER STREET, P.O BOX 310, TROY, OHIO 45373

TELEPHONE (513) 339-1500

FAX (513) 339-1519

L.H. Shipman (1874-1955) F.L. Shipman (1906-1973)

William M. Dixon James R. Livingston Charles H. Sell, II W. McGregor Dixon, Jr. Mel Kemmer Robert C. Johnston Gary E. Zuhl Daniel D. Ernst

October 4, 1996

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

DOCKETING DIVISION Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Clerk of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266

Re: Steven L. Longenecker, etc. v. Ameritech Ohio

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith are four (4) letters, which need to be filed in the above-captioned case. Please return the time-stamped copies to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully,

SHIPMAN, DIXON & LIVINGSTON CO., L.P.A.

Robert C. Johnston

RCJ/tb

Enclosure

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complore represention of a case file Cooment delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Med State Processed 10/15/96

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS Consulting, Inc.

Email: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

Internet: http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Dayton, Ohio 45415

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Post-It" brand fax transmittal memo 7671 # of pages >

Reference: Northwestern Local School District

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

5610 Troy Road

Springfield OH 45502

Dear Sir:

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

OCT 07 1996

SEP-19-96 FRI 01: PM NORTHWESTERN

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Email: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

Internet: http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Dayton, Ohio 45415

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 # of pages > /	
"Bob Johnston	Fram Steve
Ca C	co. Eastland
Dept,	Phone # 890,4442
Fax# 698-6190	Fax : 890-0540

Reference: Northwestern Local School District

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

5610 Troy Road

Springfield OH 45502

Dear Sir:

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your promot attention to this matter

Respectfully

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

MATERIAL &

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

P. 1

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS Consulting, Inc.

Email: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

Internet: http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St

Suite 201

Dayton, Ohio 45415 (513) 890-4442 FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Post-It" brand fax transmittal memo 7671 # of pages >

Reference: Northwestern Local School District

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

5610 Troy Road

Springfield OH 45502

Dear Sir:

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully

Bob Hoover, Superintendent

OCT 07 1996



96-109-TP-CS-S

October 1, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay, Room Lobby Columbus, OH 43215

Reference: Citizens Federal Bank

Mike Gerwick, VP MIS Operations One Citizens Federal Centre Dayton, OH 45402

Dear Sir:

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Mike Gerwick - VP-MIS Operations

MQ/vh

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

DOCKETING DIVISION
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

One Citizens Federal Centre • Dayson, Ohio 45402 • 513-223-4234 • 1-800-837-5500
• Purent Company of Citled Mortgege Corporation of America •





October 1, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay, Room Lobby Columbus, OH 43215

Reference: Citizens Federal Bank

Mike Gerwick, VP MIS Operations One Citizens Federal Centre

Dayton, OH 45402

Dear Sir:

i understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully.

Mike Gerwick - VP-MIS Operations

MO/vh

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

DOCKETING DIVISION Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

One Citizens Federal Centre • Dayton, Ohio 45402 • 513-223-4234 • 1-800-837-5500 - Puretu Company of Cilled Mortgage Corporation of America -



October 1, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay, Room Lobby Columbus, OH 43215

Reference: Citizens Federal Bank

Mike Gerwick, VP MIS Operations One Citizens Federal Centre Dayton, OH 45402

Dear Sir:

.I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Mike Gerwick - VP-MIS Operations

MO/vh

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

DOCKETING DIVISION Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

One Citizens Federal Centre * Dayton, Ohio 45402 * 513-223-4234 * 1-800-837-5500 * Purent Company of CitFed Martgage Corporation of America * Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

96-427-TP-QSS

Email: 76171_3320@compuserve.com

Internet http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Suite 201

Dayton, Ohio 45415

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: Springfield City Schools

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

49 East College Avenue Springfield OH 45504-6886

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

espectfully.

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

REGEIVED

OCT 07 1996

. 5ט סכ שכ. 9-24-1**996** 1:1**6PM**

TO SERVITAR TELLO CITT SUR FROM EASTLAND TELECOMM 5138500546

P.171P.2

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS Consulting, Inc.

Email: 76171_3320@compuserve.com

Internet http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Suite 201 • Dayton, Chio 45415 •

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: Springfield City Schools

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

49 East College Avenue Springfield OH 45504-6886

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

spectfully.

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

OCT 07 1996

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING. INC.

Email: 76171_3320@compuserve.com

Internet http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Suite 201

Dayton, Ohio 45415

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay: Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: Springfield City Schools

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

49 East College Avenue Springfield OH 45504-6886

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested.

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully.

Thomas D. Gay, Asst. Superintendent Operations

OCT 0 7 1996

Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

96-460-TR-058

Email: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

Internet: http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/essiland

8801 N. Main St.

Suite 201

Dayton, Ohio 45415

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: West Carrollton School District Mike Barhorst, Business Manager

430 E. Pease Avenue

West Carrollton, OH 45449

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully

OCT 07 1996

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Email: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

internet: http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/castland

8801 N. Main St.

Dayton, Ohio 45415 .

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: West Carrollton School District Mike Barborst, Business Manager

430 E. Pease Avenue

West Carrollton, OH 45449

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refinds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits requested

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully.

RECEIVED

OCT 07 1996

EASTLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS Consulting, Inc.

Pmail: 76171.3320@compuserve.com

Internet: http://ourworld.compassive.com/homepages/eastland

8801 N. Main St.

Suite 201

Dayton, Ohio 45415

(513) 890-4442

FAX (513) 890-0540

September 19, 1996

Ameritech Vendor Service Center 150 E. Gay Room Lobby Columbus OH 43215

Reference: West Carrollton School District Mike Barhorst, Business Manager

430 E. Pease Avenue

West Carrollton, OH 45449

Dear Sir.

I understand billing errors and/or overcharges have occurred on our telecommunication services being provided by your company.

I hereby authorize Steven J. Longenecker of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue refunds and/or credits, plus interest on our behalf.

I authorize Eastland Telecommunications Consulting Inc. and Robert Johnston of Shipman, Dixon, & Livingston L.P.A. to pursue this matter (if necessary) all the way to a formal complaint with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Any legal fees resulting from a formal complaint, will be the responsibility of Eastland Telecommunications Consulting, Inc.

Please help us resolve this matter quickly and quietly and issue the credits

We are 100% justified in making this request. Thank you for your prompt

Respectfully.

kikin DCT 0 7 1996